2/43Siemens FI 01 · 2016
Temperature Measurement
SITRANS TS200
Compact mineral-insulated
2
■ Dimensional drawings
SITRANS TS200, temperature sensors in cable version, universal use,
mineral-insulated version, for unfavorable space conditions, dimensions

2
Additional configurations on page after next page!
You find ordering examples on page 2/38.
Selection and Ordering data Article No.
SITRANS TS200 7MC7212-
Temperature sensors in compact version,
universal use, mineral-insulated version,
for unfavorable space conditions
77777
Click on the Article No. for the online confi-
guration in the PIA Life Cycle Portal.
Sensor diameter
  6 mm (0.24 inch)   6
Length of sensor element B, effective
length U see dimensional drawing on
page 2/43
 200 mm (7.87 inch)   C
 500 mm (19.68 inch)   D
 750 mm (29.53 inch)   E
Customer-specific length of sensor ele-
ment B, effective length U see dimensional
drawing on page 2/43
enter customer specific length with Y44,
see Order codes below
 70 ...100 mm (2.76 ... 3.94 inch)
Initial: 100 mm (3.94 inch)
  B
 101 ... 250 mm (3.98 ... 9.84 inch)
Initial: 200 mm (7.87 inch)
  C
 251 ... 500 mm (9.88 ... 19.68 inch)
Initial: 500 mm (19.68 inch)
  D
 501 ... 750 mm (19.72 ... 29.53 inch)
Initial: 750 mm (29.53 inch)
  E
 751 ... 1 000 mm (29.57 ... 39.37 inch)
Initial: 1 000 mm (39.37 inch)
  F
 1 001 ... 1 500 mm (39.4 ... 59.00 inch)
Initial: 1 500 mm (59.00 inch)
  G
Sensor
Please note: The accuracy class range can
be lower than the measuring range. For more
information, see page 2/16
 Pt100, basis, -50 ... +400 °C
(-58 ... +752 °F)
   A
 Pt100, vibration-resistant, -50 ... +400 °C
(-58 ... +752 °F)
   B
 Pt100, expanded range,
-196 ... +600 °C (-320.8 ... +1 112 °F)
   C
 Thermocouple Type K, -40 ... +1 000 °C
(-40 ... +1 832 °F)
   K
 Thermocouple Type J, only class 2,
-40 ... +750 °C (-40 ... +1 382 °F)
   J
Number/Accuracy